
49                              |                                                      | 

 

 5
8
 

 83 

 65 

 3
2
 

5,8

 5
8
 

 103 

 85 

 3
2
 

5,8

 5
8
 

 130 

 112 

 3
2
 

5,8

www.icotek.com   tel +49 (0) 71 75 - 923 80 0   fax +49 (0) 71 75 - 923 80 50

Description Type Order No. Cut-out PU

KEL-BES  24 51515 36 x 112 mm 10

KEL-BES 16 51510 36 x 86 mm 10

KEL-BES 10 51505 36 x 65 mm 10

KEL-BES
Brush frames for cable entry

Speci- cation

Advantages

Material

Temperature

Properties

Height KEL-BES

Frame: Polyamide (PA)

(Flame class UL94-Vo)

Brushes: Polyamide (PA)

Brush pro< le: sheet steel, zinc plated

- 20°C to + 90°C 

Halogen free, silicone free

10 mm

Cable entry frames KEL-BES for routeing cables 

into network cabinets, control boxes and control 

cabinets.

KEL-BES is also an ideal solution for entry and 

exit of cables that are routed inside raised 

8 oors, e.g. in computer centres.

The KEL-BES frames match exactly the cut-out 

dimensions for 10-, 16- or 24-pole standard 

industrial connectors. 

Fast and easy assembly

Versatile use

Product description

…   as well as for energy and building 

technology

Suitable for cabinet construction …  


