







## **KEL-BES**

# Brush frames for cable entry







... as well as for energy and building technology

0	V.

Description	Туре	Order No.	Cut-out	PU
130 112 8	KEL-BES 24	51515	36 x 112 mm	10
103 85 85 88	KEL-BES 16	51510	36 x 86 mm	10
83 65 8	KEL-BES 10	51505	36 x 65 mm	10

#### Product description

Cable entry frames KEL-BES for routeing cables into network cabinets, control boxes and control cabinets.

KEL-BES is also an ideal solution for entry and exit of cables that are routed inside raised floors, e.g. in computer centres.

The KEL-BES frames match exactly the cut-out dimensions for 10-, 16- or 24-pole standard industrial connectors.

#### Advantages

- Fast and easy assembly
- Versatile use

### Specification

Material Frame: Polyamide (PA)

> (Flame class UL94-Vo) Brushes: Polyamide (PA)

Brush profile: sheet steel, zinc plated

Temperature - 20°C to + 90°C

Properties Halogen free, silicone free

Height KEL-BES 10 mm